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2001 Grazing Schedule Buckhorn Range Allotment 

Livestock Herd Rotation 
Pasture Name Graze Period 1!ID::§ 
North Maxwell September 20 to October 17 28 
Buckhorn October 18 to November 18 32 
Painted/Indian Tanlcs November 19 to December 10 22 
Bald Hill 
Cedar Mountain 
Winter 
Wickiup 
Headquarters 
Wickiup 
Winter 
Bald Hill 
Indian Flat 
Painted Tank 
Buckhorn 
Horse Pasture 
South Oak 
Dirty Name 
Dukey 
Brushy 
Chilson Mesa 
Wolfe Hole 
Willow Valley 
Brushy 
Maxwell North 
North Oak 
Horse Pasture 
Buckhorn 
Painted Taruc 
Indian Flat 
Bald Hill 
Cedar Mountain 
Winter 
Wickiup 
Winter 
Bald Hill 

Pasture Name 
Boulder North 
Boulder Middle 

December 11 to January 15 36 
January 16 to February 16 32 
February 17 to March 1 13 
March 2 to March 12 11 
March 13 to March 27 15 
March 28 to April 7 11 
April 8 to April 22 15 
April 23 to May 7 15 
May 8 to May 20 13 
May 21 to May 28 7 
May 29 to June 15 18 
June 16 to June 20 4 
June 21 to July 10 19 
July 11 to July 27 16 
July 28 to August 18 21 
August 19 to August 21 3 
August 22 to September 7 15 
September 8 to September 23 15 
September 24to October 7 14 
October 8 to October 16 8 
October 17 to October 31 14 
November 1 to November 15 15 
November 16 to November 19 4 
November 20 to December 5 15 
December 6 to December 13 7 
December 14. to December 16 3 
December 17 to January 15, 2002 30 
January 16 to February 14, 2002 30 
February 15 to March 12, 2002 26 
March 13to April 12, 2002 30 
April 13 to April 25, 2002 13 
April 26 to May 15, 2002 20 

Bull Herd Rotation 
Graze Period 
October 15 to November 20 
November 21 to January 16 

l!!ll 
51 
51 

Livestock Numbers 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
250; (Cows+ Bulls) 
250; 
250; 
250; 
250; 
250; 
250; 
250; 
250; 
250; 
250; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
228; 
250, (Cows+ Bulls); 
250; 
250. 

Livestock Numbers 
22 Bulls; 
22 Bulls; 
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Boulder South January 17 to March 18 52 22 Bulls; 

Winter Head-Quarters September 13 to October 8 26 22 Bulls; 

Wickiup October 9 to November 30 53 22 Bulls; 

Winter December 1 to January 21 52 22 Bulls; 

Boulder North January 22 to February 7 17 22 Bulls; 

Boulder Middle February 8 to February 25 18 22 Bulls; 

Boulder South February 26 to March 15 18 22 Bulls; 

RESTED UN;GRAZED P4zSTURES FOR 2001 GRAZING SEASON 

Willow, 
Wolthole, 
Chilson and 
Clover 

Permitted livestock Numbers: Permitted vs Actual 

Beaver Creek Range Alltoment 

YEAR 
1994 
1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 

PERMITTED 
NUMBERS 

250 Cattle 
250 Cattle 
250 Cattle 
250 Cattle 
250 Cattle 
250 Cattle 
250 Cattle 
250 Cattle 

ACTUAL USE 
NUMBERS 

250 Cattle, (Cow/calf); 
0 Cattle, (Cow/calf); 
0 Cattle, (Cow/calf); 
0 Cattle, (Cow/calf); 

35 Cattle, (Yearlings); 
40 Cattle, (Yearlings); 

250 Cattle, (Cow/calf); and 
250 Cattle, (Cow/calf). 




