## 2001 Grazing Schedule Buckhorn Range Allotment

Livestock Herd Rotation							
Pasture Name	Graze Period	<u>Days</u>	Livestock Numbers				
North Maxwell	September 20 to October 17	28	228;				
Buckhorn	October 18 to November 18	32	228;				
Painted/Indian Tanks	November 19 to December 10	22	228;				
Bald Hill	December 11 to January 15	36	228;				
Cedar Mountain	January 16 to February 16	32	228;				
Winter	February 17 to March 1	13	228;				
Wickiup	March 2 to March 12	11	228;				
Headquarters	March 13 to March 27	15	250; (Cows + Bulls)				
Wickiup	March 28 to April 7	11	250;				
Winter	April 8 to April 22	15	250;				
Bald Hill	April 23 to May 7	15	250;				
Indian Flat	May 8 to May 20	13	250;				
Painted Tank	May 21 to May 28	7	250;				
Buckhorn	May 29 to June 15	18	250;				
Horse Pasture	June 16 to June 20	4	250;				
South Oak	June 21 to July 10	19	250;				
Dirty Name	July 11 to July 27	16	250;				
Dukey	July 28 to August 18	21	250;				
Brushy	August 19 to August 21	3	228;				
Chilson Mesa	August 22 to September 7	15	228;				
Wolfe Hole	September 8 to September 23	15	228;				
Willow Valley	September 24to October 7	14	228;				
Brushy	October 8 to October 16	8	228;				
Maxwell North	October 17 to October 31	14	228;				
North Oak	November 1 to November 15	15	228;				
Horse Pasture	November 16 to November 19	4	228;				
Buckhorn	November 20 to December 5	15	228;				
Painted Tank	December 6 to December 13	7	228;				
Indian Flat	December 14 to December 16	3	228;				
Bald Hill	December 17 to January 15, 2002	2 30	228;				
Cedar Mountain	January 16 to February 14, 2002	30	228;				
Winter	February 15 to March 12, 2002	26	228;				
Wickiup	March 13to April 12, 2002	30	250, (Cows + Bulls);				
Winter	April 13 to April 25, 2002	13	250;				
Bald Hill	April 26 to May 15, 2002	20	250.				

## **Bull Herd Rotation**

Pasture Name	Graze Period	<b>Days</b>	Livestock Numbers
Boulder North	October 15 to November 20	51	22 Bulls;
Boulder Middle	November 21 to January 16	<b>5</b> 1	22 Bulls;

Boulder South Winter Head-Quarters Wickiup Winter Boulder North Boulder Middle	January 17 to March 18 September 13 to October 8 October 9 to November 30 December 1 to January 21 January 22 to February 7 February 8 to February 25	52 26 53 52 17 18	22 Bulls; 22 Bulls; 22 Bulls; 22 Bulls; 22 Bulls; 22 Bulls; 22 Bulls;
Boulder Middle Boulder South	February 26 to March 15	. 18	22 Bulls;

## RESTED UNGRAZED PASTURES FOR 2001 GRAZING SEASON

Willow, Wolfhole, Chilson and Clover

## Permitted livestock Numbers: Permitted vs Actual Beaver Creek Range Alltoment

	PERMITTED	ACTUAL USE
YEAR	<b>NUMBERS</b>	NUMBERS
1994	250 Cattle	250 Cattle, (Cow/calf);
1995	250 Cattle	0 Cattle, (Cow/calf);
1996	250 Cattle	0 Cattle, (Cow/calf);
1997	250 Cattle	0 Cattle, (Cow/calf);
1998	250 Cattle	35 Cattle, (Yearlings);
1999	250 Cattle	40 Cattle, (Yearlings);
2000	250 Cattle	250 Cattle, (Cow/calf); and
2001	250 Cattle	250 Cattle, (Cow/calf).